
Villa Maria (1-10, 1-5) -vs- Five Towns College (4-6, 2-3)
01/11/26 at 305 North Service Road, Dix Hills, NY, 1

 
 

 
 
Villa Maria 62

Five Towns College 93

Date: 01/11/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: 305 North Service Road, Dix Hills, NY, 1

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Villa Maria 9 14 25 14 62
Five Towns College 24 23 20 26 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Mia Special * 40 3-28 0-9 9-12 1-2 3 1 5 0 0 4 15
01 Alyssa Saavedra * 33 5-18 0-1 0-0 9-1 10 4 2 3 0 3 10
14 Kiara Mercado * 36 2-13 0-3 3-4 4-6 10 4 4 6 0 8 7
23 Lyliana Edwards * 11 3-9 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 5 0 1 1 0 6
05 Keiliany Diaz * 13 1-4 0-1 1-1 2-1 3 5 0 1 0 0 3
21 Promise Myers 30 4-16 3-11 0-0 3-1 4 3 1 2 0 2 11
11 Daishya Stallings 22 4-15 0-0 0-3 8-4 12 4 0 1 0 1 8
22 Layla Gallant 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
04 Alannah Bushorr 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Zilkia Figueroa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Alana Cornish 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-106 3-25 13-20 38-20 58 26 12 16 1 18 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-27   11.11 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
2nd Quarter 4-19   21.05 % 1-5   20.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
3rd Quarter 10-27   37.04 % 2-9   22.22 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-33   18.18 % 0-6   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 23-106   21.7 % 3-25   12.0 % 13-20   65.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Keiliany Diaz Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Geormaya Davis * 36 11-15 0-0 5-5 6-5 11 3 2 2 0 0 27
12 Raine Mears * 36 3-9 1-5 12-14 0-12 12 4 4 5 0 1 19
01 Hazel Whitefield * 39 8-14 0-4 1-3 1-6 7 5 3 8 0 1 17
23 Riley Maxwell * 35 5-9 0-0 1-2 6-6 12 4 2 5 0 1 11
35 Payton Martin * 34 1-8 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 1 5
11 Ty Zanae Reed 20 7-17 0-1 0-0 3-9 12 2 1 5 1 0 14
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-72 2-14 21-26 17-48 65 20 13 28 1 4 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 0-4   0.00 % 12-14   85.71 %
2nd Quarter 10-23   43.48 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 0-2   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 11-18   61.11 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 35-72   48.6 % 2-14   14.3 % 21-26   80.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 64 Fast Break Points: 20

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 14
Largest Lead: 31 4th-
00:24



1st Box Score
Villa Maria 9

Five Towns College 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Mia Special 10 0-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 Alyssa Saavedra 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2
14 Kiara Mercado 10 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 3 0 3 2
23 Lyliana Edwards 3 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 1 0 2
5 Keiliany Diaz 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
21 Promise Myers 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Daishya Stallings 7 1-7 0-0 0-3 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Layla Gallant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Alannah Bushorr 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Zilkia Figueroa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Alana Cornish 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-27 0-5 3-7 11-5 16 10 1 5 1 3 9
11.1 % 0.0 % 42.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Geormaya Davis 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
12 Raine Mears 10 1-5 0-3 8-10 0-8 8 0 2 0 0 0 10
1 Hazel Whitefield 10 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 8
23 Riley Maxwell 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 2 0 0 0
35 Payton Martin 10 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
11 Ty Zanae Reed 3 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 0-4 12-14 6-16 22 7 2 7 0 1 24
33.3 % 0.0 % 85.7 %



2nd Box Score
Villa Maria 14

Five Towns College 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Mia Special 10 0-3 0-1 4-6 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
1 Alyssa Saavedra 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
14 Kiara Mercado 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
23 Lyliana Edwards 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
5 Keiliany Diaz 4 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
21 Promise Myers 9 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
11 Daishya Stallings 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Layla Gallant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Alannah Bushorr 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Zilkia Figueroa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Alana Cornish 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-19 1-5 5-7 4-8 12 4 3 4 0 3 14
21.1 % 20.0 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Geormaya Davis 10 5-9 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 12
12 Raine Mears 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
1 Hazel Whitefield 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
23 Riley Maxwell 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 4
35 Payton Martin 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Ty Zanae Reed 5 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-23 1-4 2-2 5-12 17 5 4 4 0 1 23
43.5 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
Villa Maria 25

Five Towns College 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Mia Special 10 1-7 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 3 4
1 Alyssa Saavedra 10 2-7 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 1 1 2 0 1 4
14 Kiara Mercado 10 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 3 2 0 3 5
23 Lyliana Edwards 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Keiliany Diaz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Promise Myers 8 3-7 2-6 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 1 8
11 Daishya Stallings 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
22 Layla Gallant 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Alannah Bushorr 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Zilkia Figueroa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Alana Cornish 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-27 2-9 3-4 8-4 12 7 7 5 0 8 25
37.0 % 22.2 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Geormaya Davis 10 3-3 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7
12 Raine Mears 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 4
1 Hazel Whitefield 10 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 1 3
23 Riley Maxwell 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
35 Payton Martin 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
11 Ty Zanae Reed 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-13 0-2 4-5 1-9 10 4 5 12 0 1 20
61.5 % 0.0 % 80.0 %



4th Box Score
Villa Maria 14

Five Towns College 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Mia Special 10 2-14 0-4 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 6
1 Alyssa Saavedra 8 2-6 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
14 Kiara Mercado 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Lyliana Edwards 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Keiliany Diaz 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Promise Myers 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Daishya Stallings 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 1 2
22 Layla Gallant 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Alannah Bushorr 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Zilkia Figueroa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Alana Cornish 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-33 0-6 2-2 15-3 18 5 1 2 0 4 14
18.2 % 0.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Geormaya Davis 9 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 6
12 Raine Mears 10 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 5
1 Hazel Whitefield 9 3-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 6
23 Riley Maxwell 10 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
35 Payton Martin 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Ty Zanae Reed 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 1 0 4
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-18 1-4 3-5 5-11 16 4 2 5 1 1 26
61.1 % 25.0 % 60.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Villa Maria Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Five Towns College
MISS JUMPER by SPECIAL,MIA 09:53
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,LYLIANA --
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,LYLIANA(in the paint) 09:51 2-0 V 2

09:32 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MEARS,RAINE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MEARS,RAINE
08:52 FOUL  by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
08:52 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,GEORMAYA

MISS JUMPER by MERCADO,KIARA 08:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MEARS,RAINE

FOUL  by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 08:28
08:23 TURNOVER  by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL

STEAL  by MERCADO,KIARA 08:22
GOOD JUMPER by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 08:16 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by MERCADO,KIARA --

08:03 MISS LAYUP by MEARS,RAINE
BLOCK  by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 08:03
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LYLIANA --
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MEARS,RAINE
07:44 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,PAYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,RILEY
07:40 TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by MERCADO,KIARA 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MEARS,RAINE

07:25 4-4
GOOD LAYUP by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MEARS,RAINE
MISS 3PTR by DIAZ,KEILIANY 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:56 TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,RILEY

MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 06:54
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,LYLIANA --
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MEARS,RAINE
FOUL  by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 06:49
SUB IN by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 06:49
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 06:49
FOUL  by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 06:35

06:35 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by MEARS,RAINE
06:35 4-6 H 2 GOOD FT by MEARS,RAINE

FOUL  by DIAZ,KEILIANY 06:25
TURNOVER  by DIAZ,KEILIANY 06:25

06:20 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,PAYTON
MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,KEILIANY 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,RILEY
FOUL  by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 05:56

05:56 MISS FT by MEARS,RAINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:56 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by MEARS,RAINE
TURNOVER  by MERCADO,KIARA 05:45

05:44 STEAL  by MARTIN,PAYTON

05:37 4-9 H 5
GOOD JUMPER by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MEARS,RAINE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:31

05:19 FOUL  by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
MISS 3PTR by SPECIAL,MIA 05:14
REBOUND OFF by MERCADO,KIARA --



TURNOVER  by MERCADO,KIARA 05:11
05:04 4-11 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL(in the paint)
04:51 FOUL  by DAVIS,GEORMAYA

MISS JUMPER by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,GEORMAYA

FOUL  by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 04:36
04:36 4-12 H 8 GOOD FT by MARTIN,PAYTON
04:36 4-13 H 9 GOOD FT by MARTIN,PAYTON

SUB IN by MYERS,PROMISE 04:36
SUB OUT by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 04:36
MISS JUMPER by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 04:25
REBOUND OFF by STALLINGS,DAISHYA --
GOOD JUMPER by STALLINGS,DAISHYA(in the paint) 04:23 6-13 H 7

04:22 FOUL  by MAXWELL,RILEY
MISS FT by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MEARS,RAINE
FOUL  by DIAZ,KEILIANY 04:19
FOUL  by DIAZ,KEILIANY 04:19
FOUL TECH by DIAZ,KEILIANY 04:19

04:19 6-14 H 8 GOOD FT by MEARS,RAINE
04:19 6-15 H 9 GOOD FT by MEARS,RAINE
04:19 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
04:19 6-17 H 11 GOOD FT by DAVIS,GEORMAYA

SUB IN by BUSHORR,ALANNAH 04:19
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KEILIANY 04:19

04:08 MISS 3PTR by MEARS,RAINE
-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,RILEY

04:02 SUB IN by REED,TY ZANAE
04:02 SUB OUT by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
03:58 MISS JUMPER by REED,TY ZANAE

-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,RILEY
03:48 6-19 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by REED,TY ZANAE

MISS LAYUP by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 03:34
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,TY ZANAE

03:28 MISS LAYUP by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
REBOUND DEF by MERCADO,KIARA --
MISS 3PTR by SPECIAL,MIA 03:20
REBOUND OFF by STALLINGS,DAISHYA --
MISS JUMPER by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,TY ZANAE
02:59 MISS JUMPER by REED,TY ZANAE

-- REBOUND OFF by REED,TY ZANAE
02:55 MISS JUMPER by REED,TY ZANAE

REBOUND DEF by MERCADO,KIARA --
TURNOVER  by MERCADO,KIARA 02:47

02:31 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,PAYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MERCADO,KIARA 02:26
02:26 MISS FT by MEARS,RAINE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:26 6-20 H 14 GOOD FT by MEARS,RAINE

MISS 3PTR by MYERS,PROMISE 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,TY ZANAE

02:01 TURNOVER  by REED,TY ZANAE
STEAL  by MERCADO,KIARA 02:01
MISS LAYUP by BUSHORR,ALANNAH 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
01:49 MISS JUMPER by REED,TY ZANAE

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
01:45 6-22 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MERCADO,KIARA 01:31
REBOUND OFF by MYERS,PROMISE --



MISS JUMPER by MYERS,PROMISE 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MEARS,RAINE

01:18 MISS 3PTR by MEARS,RAINE
REBOUND DEF by SPECIAL,MIA --

01:09 FOUL  by MAXWELL,RILEY
GOOD FT by SPECIAL,MIA 01:09 7-22 H 15
MISS FT by SPECIAL,MIA 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
01:09 SUB IN by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
01:09 SUB OUT by REED,TY ZANAE
01:03 TURNOVER  by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL

STEAL  by MERCADO,KIARA 01:03
MISS JUMPER by BUSHORR,ALANNAH 01:00
REBOUND OFF by MYERS,PROMISE --
MISS JUMPER by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 00:54
REBOUND OFF by STALLINGS,DAISHYA --
MISS JUMPER by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 00:53
REBOUND OFF by STALLINGS,DAISHYA --
MISS JUMPER by SPECIAL,MIA 00:45
REBOUND OFF by BUSHORR,ALANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 00:42
REBOUND OFF by STALLINGS,DAISHYA --

00:39 FOUL  by MAXWELL,RILEY
MISS FT by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 00:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MEARS,RAINE
00:27 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by MERCADO,KIARA --
00:19 FOUL  by MARTIN,PAYTON

GOOD FT by MERCADO,KIARA 00:19 8-22 H 14
GOOD FT by MERCADO,KIARA 00:19 9-22 H 13
FOUL  by MERCADO,KIARA 00:16

00:16 9-23 H 14 GOOD FT by MEARS,RAINE
00:16 9-24 H 15 GOOD FT by MEARS,RAINE

SUB IN by CORNISH,ALANA 00:16
SUB OUT by MERCADO,KIARA 00:16
TURNOVER  by CORNISH,ALANA 00:04

00:02 MISS 3PTR by MEARS,RAINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Villa Maria Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Five Towns College
SUB IN by MYERS,PROMISE 10:00
SUB OUT by MERCADO,KIARA 10:00

09:38 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LYLIANA --
GOOD LAYUP by DIAZ,KEILIANY(in the paint) 09:37 11-24 H 13

09:37 FOUL  by MEARS,RAINE
GOOD FT by DIAZ,KEILIANY 09:37 12-24 H 12
FOUL  by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 09:29

09:25 MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,RILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,RILEY

09:23 12-26 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by MAXWELL,RILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST  by SPECIAL,MIA --
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,LYLIANA(in the paint) 09:07 14-26 H 12

08:42 MISS 3PTR by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
REBOUND DEF by DIAZ,KEILIANY --
MISS JUMPER by MYERS,PROMISE 08:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,PAYTON



08:12 FOUL  by MEARS,RAINE
08:12 TURNOVER  by MEARS,RAINE

TURNOVER  by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 08:02
07:47 MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LYLIANA --
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,PROMISE 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:22 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,GEORMAYA

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,LYLIANA --
GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,PROMISE 07:10 17-26 H 9
ASSIST  by SPECIAL,MIA --

06:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:42 17-28 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MAXWELL,RILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 06:28
FOUL  by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 06:28
SUB IN by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 06:28
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 06:28
FOUL  by DIAZ,KEILIANY 06:06

06:06 17-29 H 12 GOOD FT by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
06:06 17-30 H 13 GOOD FT by DAVIS,GEORMAYA

SUB IN by MYERS,PROMISE 06:06
SUB IN by MERCADO,KIARA 06:06
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KEILIANY 06:06
SUB OUT by MYERS,PROMISE 06:06
MISS JUMPER by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,PAYTON
05:52 17-32 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,GEORMAYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MYERS,PROMISE 05:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 05:31
REBOUND OFF by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA --
GOOD JUMPER by STALLINGS,DAISHYA(in the paint) 05:28 19-32 H 13
ASSIST  by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA --

05:11 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
STEAL  by MERCADO,KIARA 05:10

05:02 FOUL  by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
GOOD FT by SPECIAL,MIA 05:02 20-32 H 12
GOOD FT by SPECIAL,MIA 05:02 21-32 H 11

05:02 SUB IN by REED,TY ZANAE
05:02 SUB OUT by MEARS,RAINE
04:51 TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,RILEY

STEAL  by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 04:50
MISS JUMPER by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,RILEY

04:41 21-34 H 13
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,GEORMAYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAXWELL,RILEY
MISS LAYUP by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 04:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SPECIAL,MIA 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
04:14 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by STALLINGS,DAISHYA --
04:05 FOUL  by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL

MISS FT by SPECIAL,MIA 04:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SPECIAL,MIA 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
FOUL  by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 04:03

03:55 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
REBOUND DEF by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by MERCADO,KIARA 03:45



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:38 MISS JUMPER by REED,TY ZANAE

REBOUND DEF by STALLINGS,DAISHYA --
TURNOVER  by MYERS,PROMISE 03:29

03:28 STEAL  by MAXWELL,RILEY
03:28 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:16 21-36 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by REED,TY ZANAE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MYERS,PROMISE 02:57
02:44 TURNOVER  by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL

STEAL  by MERCADO,KIARA 02:44
MISS JUMPER by SPECIAL,MIA 02:31
REBOUND OFF by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,PROMISE 02:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:06 MISS JUMPER by REED,TY ZANAE

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
02:02 21-38 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,GEORMAYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SPECIAL,MIA 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,TY ZANAE

01:40 21-40 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by REED,TY ZANAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,RILEY
01:15 MISS LAYUP by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
01:14 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,GEORMAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
01:11 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,GEORMAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
01:10 21-42 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,GEORMAYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by CORNISH,ALANA 00:49
SUB OUT by MYERS,PROMISE 00:49

00:49 SUB IN by MEARS,RAINE
00:49 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,RILEY
00:38 21-45 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,PAYTON

-- ASSIST  by MEARS,RAINE
00:25 FOUL  by REED,TY ZANAE

GOOD FT by SPECIAL,MIA 00:25 22-45 H 23
GOOD FT by SPECIAL,MIA 00:25 23-45 H 22

00:14 MISS 3PTR by REED,TY ZANAE
REBOUND DEF by MERCADO,KIARA --
MISS LAYUP by MERCADO,KIARA 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,TY ZANAE

00:02 23-47 H 24
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,GEORMAYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by REED,TY ZANAE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Villa Maria Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Five Towns College
REBOUND DEF by STALLINGS,DAISHYA --

09:55 MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,RILEY
REBOUND OFF by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,PROMISE 09:45
REBOUND OFF by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by SPECIAL,MIA 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,RILEY
MISS LAYUP by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 09:38
SUB IN by MYERS,PROMISE 09:18
SUB IN by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 09:18



SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 09:18
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KEILIANY 09:18

09:17 MISS 3PTR by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,RILEY

09:14 23-49 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by MAXWELL,RILEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,PROMISE 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,RILEY

08:50 23-51 H 28
GOOD LAYUP by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,PAYTON
MISS LAYUP by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 08:31
REBOUND OFF by MERCADO,KIARA --
GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,PROMISE(in the paint) 08:26 25-51 H 26
ASSIST  by MERCADO,KIARA --
FOUL  by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 08:15

08:15 SUB IN by REED,TY ZANAE
08:15 SUB OUT by MARTIN,PAYTON
08:14 25-53 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by REED,TY ZANAE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
MISS 3PTR by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
-- ASSIST  by MAXWELL,RILEY

07:41 25-55 H 30
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,GEORMAYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by STALLINGS,DAISHYA(in the paint) 07:30 27-55 H 28
ASSIST  by SPECIAL,MIA --

07:13 TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,RILEY
STEAL  by SPECIAL,MIA 07:12
MISS JUMPER by SPECIAL,MIA 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL

07:03 27-57 H 30
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,GEORMAYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
MISS LAYUP by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 06:44
REBOUND OFF by MERCADO,KIARA --
MISS JUMPER by SPECIAL,MIA 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,TY ZANAE
FOUL  by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 06:35
SUB IN by GALLANT,LAYLA 06:35
SUB OUT by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 06:35
FOUL  by MERCADO,KIARA 06:26

06:20 TURNOVER  by REED,TY ZANAE
STEAL  by MERCADO,KIARA 06:19
GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,PROMISE 06:14 30-57 H 27
ASSIST  by MERCADO,KIARA --
FOUL  by MYERS,PROMISE 06:06

06:06 SUB IN by MARTIN,PAYTON
06:06 SUB OUT by REED,TY ZANAE
06:05 TURNOVER  by MEARS,RAINE

STEAL  by SPECIAL,MIA 06:03
MISS LAYUP by MERCADO,KIARA 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MEARS,RAINE
05:54 30-59 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by MEARS,RAINE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA(in the paint) 05:41 32-59 H 27
FOUL  by MYERS,PROMISE 05:28

05:28 32-60 H 28 GOOD FT by MEARS,RAINE
05:28 32-61 H 29 GOOD FT by MEARS,RAINE

MISS 3PTR by SPECIAL,MIA 05:16
REBOUND OFF by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA --
GOOD JUMPER by MERCADO,KIARA(in the paint) 05:10 34-61 H 27
ASSIST  by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA --

05:01 TURNOVER  by MEARS,RAINE
05:01 FOUL  by MEARS,RAINE



TURNOVER  by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 05:00
04:59 STEAL  by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
04:56 TURNOVER  by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL

STEAL  by MERCADO,KIARA 04:55
04:48 FOUL  by MAXWELL,RILEY

GOOD FT by SPECIAL,MIA 04:48 35-61 H 26
GOOD FT by SPECIAL,MIA 04:48 36-61 H 25

04:48 SUB IN by REED,TY ZANAE
04:48 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,RILEY
04:40 TURNOVER  by REED,TY ZANAE

STEAL  by SPECIAL,MIA 04:39
GOOD LAYUP by MERCADO,KIARA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:35 38-61 H 23

04:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:18 TURNOVER  by REED,TY ZANAE

STEAL  by MERCADO,KIARA 04:17
04:13 FOUL  by REED,TY ZANAE

MISS FT by MERCADO,KIARA 04:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MERCADO,KIARA 04:13 39-61 H 22

04:10 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,PAYTON
TURNOVER  by MERCADO,KIARA 04:10

03:57 39-63 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by REED,TY ZANAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,GEORMAYA

MISS JUMPER by MERCADO,KIARA 03:39
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,TY ZANAE

03:23 39-65 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,GEORMAYA(in the paint)
FOUL  by MYERS,PROMISE 03:23

03:23 39-66 H 27 GOOD FT by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
TURNOVER  by GALLANT,LAYLA 03:14

03:04 MISS JUMPER by REED,TY ZANAE
REBOUND DEF by MERCADO,KIARA --
GOOD LAYUP by GALLANT,LAYLA(in the paint) 02:45 41-66 H 25

02:41 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by GALLANT,LAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,PAYTON
02:19 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,PAYTON

STEAL  by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 02:18
GOOD JUMPER by SPECIAL,MIA(in the paint) 02:16 43-66 H 23
ASSIST  by MYERS,PROMISE --
SUB IN by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 02:05
SUB OUT by GALLANT,LAYLA 02:05
FOUL  by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 01:58

01:58 MISS FT by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:58 43-67 H 24 GOOD FT by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,PROMISE 01:47 46-67 H 21
ASSIST  by SPECIAL,MIA --

01:29 TURNOVER  by MEARS,RAINE
01:29 SUB IN by MAXWELL,RILEY
01:29 SUB OUT by REED,TY ZANAE

TURNOVER  by MERCADO,KIARA 01:23
01:22 TURNOVER  by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL

STEAL  by MYERS,PROMISE 01:22
MISS JUMPER by SPECIAL,MIA 01:20
REBOUND OFF by MYERS,PROMISE --
MISS JUMPER by SPECIAL,MIA 01:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,PROMISE 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:42 MISS 3PTR by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL

REBOUND DEF by MERCADO,KIARA --



GOOD JUMPER by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 00:35 48-67 H 19
ASSIST  by MERCADO,KIARA --

00:15 TURNOVER  by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
00:15 FOUL  by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
00:15 SUB IN by REED,TY ZANAE
00:15 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by MYERS,PROMISE 00:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 00:03

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Villa Maria Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Five Towns College
SUB IN by MYERS,PROMISE 09:51
SUB IN by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 09:51
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 09:51
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KEILIANY 09:51

09:43 FOUL  by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
09:43 48-69 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by MERCADO,KIARA 09:43
09:43 MISS FT by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 09:36
SUB OUT by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 09:36
GOOD JUMPER by SPECIAL,MIA(in the paint) 09:29 50-69 H 19

09:16 TURNOVER  by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
STEAL  by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 09:15
MISS 3PTR by SPECIAL,MIA 09:10
REBOUND OFF by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by SPECIAL,MIA 08:57
REBOUND OFF by STALLINGS,DAISHYA --
MISS JUMPER by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 08:53
REBOUND OFF by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MEARS,RAINE
FOUL  by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 08:39

08:36 50-70 H 20 GOOD FT by MEARS,RAINE
08:36 50-71 H 21 GOOD FT by MEARS,RAINE

MISS JUMPER by MERCADO,KIARA 08:25
REBOUND OFF by MERCADO,KIARA --
TURNOVER  by MERCADO,KIARA 08:20

08:20 STEAL  by MEARS,RAINE

08:17 50-73 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

08:03 FOUL  by MEARS,RAINE
MISS JUMPER by MERCADO,KIARA 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MEARS,RAINE
07:54 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
07:45 50-75 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by MAXWELL,RILEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MYERS,PROMISE 07:29
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,LYLIANA --
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 07:26
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,LYLIANA --
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,LYLIANA(in the paint) 07:25 52-75 H 23

07:00 52-78 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by MEARS,RAINE
-- ASSIST  by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL

GOOD LAYUP by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA(in the paint) 06:44 54-78 H 24
06:39 TURNOVER  by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL

STEAL  by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 06:38
MISS LAYUP by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 06:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



SUB IN by DIAZ,KEILIANY 06:36
SUB OUT by MYERS,PROMISE 06:36
MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 06:35
REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,KEILIANY --

06:27 FOUL  by MARTIN,PAYTON
MISS 3PTR by SPECIAL,MIA 06:26
REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,LYLIANA --
MISS JUMPER by SPECIAL,MIA 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
FOUL  by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 06:20
SUB IN by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 06:20
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,LYLIANA 06:20

06:20 SUB IN by REED,TY ZANAE
06:20 SUB OUT by MARTIN,PAYTON
06:09 TURNOVER  by MEARS,RAINE

MISS JUMPER by MERCADO,KIARA 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,GEORMAYA

05:37 MISS JUMPER by MEARS,RAINE
REBOUND DEF by STALLINGS,DAISHYA --
TURNOVER  by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 05:32
FOUL  by SPECIAL,MIA 05:31

05:27 MISS JUMPER by REED,TY ZANAE
-- REBOUND OFF by REED,TY ZANAE

05:23 54-80 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by REED,TY ZANAE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:19
GOOD LAYUP by SPECIAL,MIA(in the paint) 05:04 56-80 H 24

04:50 MISS JUMPER by REED,TY ZANAE
REBOUND DEF by SPECIAL,MIA --
MISS LAYUP by SPECIAL,MIA 04:38
REBOUND OFF by DIAZ,KEILIANY --
MISS JUMPER by DIAZ,KEILIANY 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,RILEY
FOUL  by DIAZ,KEILIANY 04:31

04:31 56-81 H 25 GOOD FT by MAXWELL,RILEY
04:31 MISS FT by MAXWELL,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
SUB IN by MYERS,PROMISE 04:31
SUB OUT by DIAZ,KEILIANY 04:31

04:28 56-83 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,GEORMAYA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 04:14 58-83 H 25
ASSIST  by SPECIAL,MIA --

04:00 TURNOVER  by REED,TY ZANAE
STEAL  by MYERS,PROMISE 03:59
MISS JUMPER by SPECIAL,MIA 03:57
REBOUND OFF by SPECIAL,MIA --
MISS JUMPER by SPECIAL,MIA 03:53
REBOUND OFF by STALLINGS,DAISHYA --
MISS JUMPER by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 03:51
REBOUND OFF by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA --
MISS JUMPER by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 03:48
REBOUND OFF by STALLINGS,DAISHYA --
GOOD JUMPER by STALLINGS,DAISHYA(in the paint) 03:46 60-83 H 23

03:37 TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,RILEY
STEAL  by SPECIAL,MIA 03:37
MISS LAYUP by SPECIAL,MIA 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MEARS,RAINE
03:20 MISS 3PTR by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
03:17 60-85 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,GEORMAYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SPECIAL,MIA 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,GEORMAYA

02:55 60-87 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



-- ASSIST  by MEARS,RAINE
MISS 3PTR by SPECIAL,MIA 02:40
REBOUND OFF by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA --
MISS LAYUP by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by GALLANT,LAYLA 02:31
SUB OUT by STALLINGS,DAISHYA 02:31

02:31 SUB IN by MARTIN,PAYTON
02:31 SUB OUT by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
02:17 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,PAYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,RILEY
02:15 60-89 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by MAXWELL,RILEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SPECIAL,MIA 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,TY ZANAE

SUB IN by FIGUEROA,ZILKIA 01:43
SUB OUT by SAAVEDRA,ALYSSA 01:43

01:40 MISS 3PTR by MEARS,RAINE
REBOUND DEF by MYERS,PROMISE --

01:26 FOUL  by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
GOOD FT by SPECIAL,MIA 01:26 61-89 H 28
GOOD FT by SPECIAL,MIA 01:26 62-89 H 27
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:26

01:26 SUB IN by DAVIS,GEORMAYA
01:26 SUB OUT by WHITEFIELD,HAZEL
01:02 MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by REED,TY ZANAE
01:00 62-91 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by REED,TY ZANAE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MERCADO,KIARA 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,TY ZANAE

00:24 62-93 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,GEORMAYA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SPECIAL,MIA 00:08

00:08 BLOCK  by REED,TY ZANAE
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,GEORMAYA

MISS 3PTR by MYERS,PROMISE 00:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


